GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4528
ANSWERED ON 27™ MARCH, 2025

UPGRADATION OF BALLARI ROAD
4528. SHRI BASTIPATI NAGARAJU:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is undertaking the upgradation of the Ballari road stretch between Devanahalli to Kurnool;

(b) if so, the total road length sanctioned for upgradation, State-wise, if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) the total funds sanctioned/disbursed/utilized for the said road upgradation along with the deadline for completion thereof; and

(d) whether any delay or challenges were faced in completing the said road upgradation and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) The existing stretch of NH-44 from Kurnool to Andhra Pradesh-Karnataka Border and from Andhra Pradesh-Karnataka Border to Devanahalli has already been developed to 4/6 lane configuration and no project for further upgradation of this stretch has been undertaken.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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